HAINES BOROUGH, ALASKA RESOLUTION No. 21-06-918

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into an agreement with Cox Environmental Services for 2021 household hazardous waste disposal services for an approximate amount of \$36,675.

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough has historically provided an opportunity for the community to dispose of household hazardous waste and intends on doing so again in 2021; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received a cost estimate from Cox Environmental Services for hazardous waste disposal services in the region; and

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Skagway has contracted with Cox Environmental Services for their household hazardous waste program and the Haines Borough will realize cost savings by coordinating with Skagway's program; and

WHEREAS, Cox Environmental Services proposes to provide planning, mobilization and event services for \$24,977; and

WHEREAS, Cox Environmental Services estimates shipping and disposal fees of \$11,698 (\$7,015 plus disposal fees); and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities recommends contracting with Cox Environmental Services because it is advantageous to the borough to enter into a contract with a bidder for the same supplies or services such bidder is providing other Alaskan local governments (Haines Borough Code 3.60.170); and

WHEREAS, these services are included in the proposed FY22 budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Haines Borough Assembly authorizes the Borough Manager to enter into an agreement with Cox Environmental Services for 2021 household hazardous waste disposal services for an approximate amount of \$36,675.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 8thth day of June, 2021.

OCTOBER 17

Attest.

lekka Fullerton, Borough Clerk

Douglas Olerud, Mayor